## Missouri sheriff killed in crash to be commemorated with apparel fundraiser

'Hold the Line' campaign to feature special apparel in honor of Sheriff Andy Clark of DeKalb County



**Raleigh, Jun 7, 2020** (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - A sheriff killed in a crash in DeKalb County, Missouri this week will be remembered with a charitable fundraiser for his family.

Shield Republic Charities will run a "Hold the Line" apparel campaign to raise funds for Sheriff Andy Clark of the DeKalb County Sheriff's Office, who died in a car accident while responding to a call the morning of Wednesday, June 3. The fundraiser will include commemorative t-shirts, long-sleeved shirts, hoodies, ladies' tank tops and decals made in America. All net proceeds from the campaign will be donated to the Clark family.

Sheriff Clark died while on duty after being called to assist a deputy near Highways 36 and MO 33 near Osborn, Missouri. En route to helping his colleague, his car collided with an SUV, fatally wounding the sheriff and injuring four people in the SUV.

The cause of the crash is currently being investigated; witnesses said Sheriff Clark's vehicle had its hazard lights on as he crashed.

"Today we share in the heartbreak of the Clark family along with the DeKalb County Sheriff's Office team," said Charlie Romero, spokesperson for Shield Republic. "Our Hold the Line campaign in Sheriff Clark's honor recognizes the sacrifice of a committed officer who laid down his life in the line of duty. We commend him for his service."

View the Hold the Line fundraiser page for Sheriff Clark at https://www.shieldrepublic.com/products/100-donation-hold-the-line-sheriff-andy-clark.

Shield Republic's Hold the Line fundraisers have donated more than \$200,000 this year to the families and units of fallen first responders, police officers and K9 police dogs.

For more information about the Shield Republic Charities, contact <a href="mailto:charities@shieldrepublic.com">charities@shieldrepublic.com</a>.

## **About Shield Republic**

Established in 2016, Shield Republic is an American lifestyle brand based outside Raleigh, North Carolina. The company offers creative, fresh apparel and merchandise embodying American pride. Everything sold by Shield Republic is designed and manufactured in the United States. Shield Republic appeals to patriotic Americans passionate about personal strength, second amendment rights and military strength. Through Shield Republic Charities, the company shows appreciation to soldiers, first responders and their families.

Learn more about Shield Republic and shop the online store at <a href="https://www.shieldrepublic.com">https://www.shieldrepublic.com</a>. Read the Shield Republic lifestyle blog at <a href="https://patriot.shieldrepublic.com">https://patriot.shieldrepublic.com</a>. Follow Shield Republic on Facebook (@ShieldRepublicCo), Instagram (@shield\_republic), Twitter (@shieldrepublic) and Pinterest (@shield\_republic).

## **Media Contact**

Shield Republic

charlie@shieldrepublic.com

(855) 334-9100

226 East Market St.

Source: Shield Republic

See on IssueWire